70329-0400/136361007.1

1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11			
12	EMELITA SAGUN,	Case No. 3:16-CV-04962-RS	
13	Plaintiff,	ORDER GRANTING DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE OF DEFENDANT	
14	V.	CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.	
15	CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC. and DOES 1-10, inclusive,		
16	Defendants.		
17			
18	PURSUANT TO THE STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES it is ordered that all claims		
19	against Defendant Caliber Home Loans, Inc. are hereby dismissed with prejudice pursuant to		
20	Rule 41 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.		
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
22		Pell Sel	
23	Dated: July <u>28</u> , 2017 By:	0	
24	U	NITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
25			
26			
27			
28	ORDER DISMISSING DEFENDANTS CALIBER HOM	ME LOANS, INC.	
	3·16-CV-04962-RS		